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Update 
Sunday 28th Feb – 6th March 2016 

Manchester Brooklands Nazarene Church M23 9FN - Registered Charity No: 1159881 
 
 

 
 We quickly draw to the close of another month.  Time marches on and 

so do the seasons.  There is a rhythm to our lives too as we live to serve 
the Lord.  Welcome to our morning service.   

 In our Annual General Meeting last week we elected the following 
Trustees;  Bill Graham, Mark Bolton, Jon Fisher, Isobel Cave, Lucy 
Frost, Sheila Strong & Ingrid Stanfield.  Please do pray for these people 
as they serve the church in this capacity – not forgetting Nikki Armett as 
Kids’ Church Director and her staff.  

 The funeral of Ryan Connor is at South Manchester Crematorium this 
Thursday at 1.20pm.  Our thoughts and prayers are for Tiffany & family.  

 Anyone interested in being baptised on Easter Sunday, please have a 
word with the Pastor.  

This week:  
 

Today    10.30 am 
 

Sunday Morning: ‘The Four P’s’  
 

Tuesday 
Wednesday 
 
 
 
 
Thursday 
Friday 
 
Sunday 6th 
March     

12.00 pm 
10.00 am 
7.30 pm  
7.30 pm 
7.45 pm 
7.30 pm 
7.00 pm  

10.00 am  
 

10.30 am 

DINNAZ (Weekly Diner) 
Toddle-in Group 
Lent Group at Viv’s 
Lent Group (Lucy’s)  
Lent Group at Mike & Marion’s 
Lent Group at Jez & Susanna’s 
Lent Group at Tirhas’ 
Lent Group at Rebecca’s 
 
Mothers’ Day Service with Irene Rowley  

 

Coming up in March 

 Sunday 20th March – Palm Sunday 

 Fri 18th & Sat 19th March - District Assembly at Dewsbury Minister 

 Friday 25th – Good Friday Communion Service, 10.00am   

 Sunday 27th March – Easter Sunday 
 

Readings and Prayers for this week: 

 We again remember those recently bereaved, especially Lorna, 
Naaman & Tiffany 

 Pray for our newly elected church board and their work 

 Please continue to pray for Rita (a neighbour who really 
appreciates our prayers and has shown huge improvement with 
her chemo’) 

 We continue to pray for Iris (Marion’s sister) Mike & Marion 
have gone to see her this weekend. 
 

Monday        Reading  Matt 23:37–24:14 
Pray for Audrey Bolton & family 
 

 

Monday        Reading  Matt 26:36–68 
Pray for Isobel Cave & family 
 

 

Tuesday  Reading Matt 26:69–27:10 
Pray for Lorna & Naaman Carr & family 
 

 

Wednesday Reading   Matt 27:11–31 
Pray for Christine Clarke 
 

 

Thursday Reading  Matt 27:32–61 
Pray for Heather & Elouise Critchley & Mum 
 

 

Friday Reading  Matt 27:62–28:20 
Pray for Simona Ciufu 
 

 

Saturday Reading: Joel 2:18–27 
Pray for Jean Davidson 
 

 

Sunday   Reading  Joel 2:28–32 
Pray for Colin & Ann Dunbar 

 

 
* In our prayers we remember up-coming elections at home and abroad. 
The New Testament asks that we pray for political leaders. (1Tim 2: 1-3) 
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