Update

Sunday 28th Feb – 6th March 2016

Manchester Brooklands Nazarene Church M23 9FN - Registered Charity No: 1159881

- **We** quickly draw to the close of another month. Time marches on and so do the seasons. There is a rhythm to our lives too as we live to serve the Lord. Welcome to our morning service.
- In our **Annual General Meeting** last week we elected the following Trustees; Bill Graham, Mark Bolton, Jon Fisher, Isobel Cave, Lucy Frost, Sheila Strong & Ingrid Stanfield. Please do pray for these people as they serve the church in this capacity not forgetting Nikki Armett as Kids' Church Director and her staff.
- The **funeral of Ryan Connor** is at South Manchester Crematorium this Thursday at 1.20pm. Our thoughts and prayers are for Tiffany & family.
- Anyone interested in being baptised on Easter Sunday, please have a word with the Pastor.

This week:

Today	10.30 am	Sunday Morning: 'The Four P's'
Tuesday	12.00 pm	DINNAZ (Weekly Diner)
Wednesday	10.00 am	Toddle-in Group
	7.30 pm	Lent Group at Viv's
	7.30 pm	Lent Group (Lucy's)
	7.45 pm	Lent Group at Mike & Marion's
	7.30 pm	Lent Group at Jez & Susanna's
Thursday	7.00 pm	Lent Group at Tirhas'
Friday	10.00 am	Lent Group at Rebecca's
Sunday 6 th March	10.30 am	Mothers' Day Service with Irene Rowley

Coming up in March

- Sunday 20th March Palm Sunday
- Fri 18th & Sat 19th March **District Assembly** at Dewsbury Minister
- Friday 25th **Good Friday Communion Service**, 10.00am
- Sunday 27th March **Easter Sunday**

Pastor Karl Stanfield: 0161 998 9863; 07515 104216

Email: info@BrooklandsChurch.com **Web:** www.BrooklandsChurch.com



Readings and Prayers for this week:

- We again remember those recently bereaved, especially Lorna, Naaman & Tiffany
- Pray for our newly elected church board and their work
- Please continue to pray for Rita (a neighbour who really appreciates our prayers and has shown huge improvement with her chemo')
- We continue to pray for Iris (Marion's sister) Mike & Marion have gone to see her this weekend.

Monday Reading Matt 23:37–24:14

Pray for Audrey Bolton & family

Monday Reading Matt 26:36–68

Pray for Isobel Cave & family

Tuesday Reading Matt 26:69–27:10

Pray for Lorna & Naaman Carr & family

Wednesday Reading Matt 27:11–31

Pray for Christine Clarke

Thursday Reading Matt 27:32–61

Pray for Heather & Elouise Critchley & Mum

Friday Reading Matt 27:62–28:20

Pray for Simona Ciufu

Saturday Reading: Joel 2:18–27

Pray for Jean Davidson

Sunday Reading Joel 2:28–32

Pray for Colin & Ann Dunbar

^{*} In our prayers we remember up-coming elections at home and abroad. The New Testament asks that we pray for political leaders. (1Tim 2: 1-3)